In accordance with

Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of L I Q O 2
the insolvency (England

& Wales) Rules 2016 and

e o ma e Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

9

Companies House

IR

04/11/2017
COMPANIES HOUSE
*ABHAVSHE
A15 18/10/2017 #14
COMPANIES HOUSE

SATURDAY

H

u Company details

Company number ’0_’?’7 ’1_’_8—’T|_9-’—5_

-* Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | Cheshire Today Limited

bold black capitals.

Liquidator’s name
Full forename(s) Andrew M
Surname Bland
Liquidator's address
Building name/number | 41 Greek Street
Street I Stockport
|
Post town | Cheshire
County/Regicn |
e[S [K[3[ [8[AX]
Country
n Liquidator's name ©
Full forename(s) | @ 0ther liquidator
Use this section to teil us about
Surmame | another liquidator.
E Liquidator's address @
Building name/number | © Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about
Street l anather liquidator.
Post town l’
County/Region |
oot [ [ [ [ [ [ [T
Country l

04/17 Version 1.0




L1Q02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date

Date of statement of affairs

M6 [P fofi]r

=

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

of Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liquidator's signature

Signature

X /&~~~ _

Signature date

e [ifo PBlollr

04/17 Version 1.0




*

LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visibfe to searchers of the public record.

Contact name

Claire Connolly

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

Company hame

DMC Recovery Limited
e 41 Greek Street
| Stockport
L Cheshire
County/Region

=[S R[5 [e[ART

Country

on

Telephore

0161 474 0920

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Cheshire Today Limited

on the 16 October 2017

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name Steie~) Kecand

Signed S/(Z“e%/&\_

Dated | (& | lO’ \ )
{ T




Cheshire Today Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 16 October 2017

A - Summary of Assets

Assets

Estimated to

Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets:
Fixed Assets 7,022.00 Uncertain
Directors Contribution to Costs 6,000.00 6.000.00
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 6,000.00

Signature S)(ZM Conmne

Date “O‘ \ Q.L\j.

)



a4

»

Cheshire Today Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 16 October 2017

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 6,000.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors;-
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 6,000.00
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
6,000.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 6,000.00
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 6,000.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 6,000.00
Unsecured non-preferential claims {excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 9,168.45
Banks/Institutions 891.71
HMRC VAT 47,900.08
Directors Loan Account Uncertain
57,960.24
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) {51,960.24)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (51,960.24)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Sharehclders 100.00
100.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (52,060.24)

Signature \:;,{ Z{Q&F Date I(ﬁ/ - (l.

\

[



¥5.60 L0 4590100 9¢

605102 18A 108 Sdl

ﬁ L jo | abed

o ainjeubig

$2'096'26 Buijejo sapuz g1
¢l car Vd9 ZEAD BAUSHOIMIEAA ‘UOAY UOdN pJOfRAS ‘UNOD WIT ¥ "9SNOH sBupy juswebeue ypas ouz 00Z0
Z29°CrL rd 6 OZIND ‘MOUBH ‘09%2L X0g Od 20UapuUOdSaLIOD SN|d JSJEM 00MD
00°256 ASt ZgW Jesayouepy ‘sue Aa)6uo 'SSNOH [eSIBAUN uonoa||00 193 [es4sAIuN oonon
SP'0B9'C AXL ZHD ‘auysiul] 'ploy ‘PEOY WEUXIAA Mied ssaulsnig ploy EIPSIN NMN OOND
000 AQ. 6)IS 'opb3 Aspoply ‘PROY HOOIGPOOAA 1BMO ] uljog | uebay Aopug sipy 004y
A8 281
S0'elE ‘spaat 'aueT asnOUPOOAA ‘B1USD UCLLIAY 3| '8SNOH aljud) umol ‘Buian 1S9A0 10014 15) SO 0019
80°006°L¥ ZZ) 863N ‘BUAL uodn ajiseamaN ‘uojuaqBuoT ‘MaIA dJed uojuag NHJI o0l
L. 168 4V9 LINS ‘a4ysayD ‘pleyss|odeiy 19943 9)Ise) vl J4dSH 00HD
uiepsoun AgZ 6)IS ‘@pb3 Aspiaply ‘pEOY JOO0IGPOOAA JBMOJ Uog | 070 uefay JW Jo sjejs3 103D
29'/¢2¢ D96 LON ‘0102 Xog Od ‘P¥1 suoinjog ABisu3 NO'J ‘90IAI9S 18WOISND ssauisng NO-3 0030
0e0¥0'c HI6 LMD 'omal1D) ‘229 X0g Od ‘[1ounod jseg aulysay) '8dIAeg ssnuaasy [1I2URCJ JSET |UIysayd 0020
gL'0.LE 191 86HQ ‘weying anua) sauspuodsaueg 19 00ga2
15°0Z6 MY 68N9 ‘Asuns ‘Aepequed ‘09 ealy juswied SEe9 yshing 1090
3 ssaIppy auieN Aoy

s1031pa1) Auedwon - g
pajwi Aepo] aaiysayo
paywi Aiaaoday OING



- F

iio i m_m«wn



